

SC No. 391/18
FIR No. 250/18
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Hussain

04.01.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state
IO/ASI Barkat Ali
Accused produced from JC
Sh. Rishi Chawla, Ld. LAC for the accused

IO placed on record the FSL result. Copy supplied to the accused.

Heard on the charge.

Prima facie case for framing of charge u/s. 21 (b) NDPS Act is made out against the accused. Charge framed accordingly to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Bail application of applicant/accused is also pending.

Heard.

After arguing for some time, Ld. Counsel wants to withdraw the present application.

As such the bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.01.2019