

SC No. 391/18
FIR No. 250/18
PS Crime Branch
State v. Mohd. Hussain

21.02.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Rishi Chawla, Advocate for accused.

PW-1 examined and discharged.

Part chief examination of PW-2 Birbal Singh recorded. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is already 4.00 pm now.

PW Abdul Barkat and ASI Sudhir Kumar are present but discharged unexamined for today as no time left.

PW-2 is bound down for next date of hearing i.e. 06.05.2019.

Put up on 06.05.2019, 07.05.2019 and 08.05.2019 for remaining PE.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 4 and 7 be also summoned for 06.05.2019.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 5, 6 and 8 be also summoned for 07.05.2019.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 and 10 be also summoned for 08.05.2019.

(Vidya Prakash)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/21.02.2019