

SC No. 391/18  
FIR No. 250/18  
PS: Crime Branch  
State v. Mohd. Hussain

07.05.2019

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Proxy counsel Sh. K. N. Sharma, Advocate for LAC Sh. Rishi Chawla, Advocate for the accused.

PW-3 Sh. R. K. Ojha, ACP examined and discharged.

At this stage, Sh. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate has appeared for the accused. Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf the accused. Same is taken on record.

PW-4 Insp. Rajni Kant Sharma examined and discharged.

Uncertified copies of evidence recorded today are given to the accused being in judicial custody.

PW- Insp. Satender Sangwan and ASI Abdul Barkat have sent requests. It is reported that Insp. Satender Sangwan has to attend a case before Sh. Samar Vishal, Ld. ACMM, Rouse Avenue Court, Delhi and it is reported that ASI Abdul is busy in investigation of case FIR No. 119/19 u/s. 21/29 NDPS Act. Both these witnesses are exempted for today only.

ASI Sudhir has also sent written request for tomorrow.

Put up on 01.08.2019, 02.08.2019 and 03.08.2019 for remaining PE.

The date already fixed i.e. 08.05.2019 is hereby cancelled as it is reported that witnesses i.e. ASI Sudhir and ASI Abdul Barkat have already sent their written requests for tomorrow.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Spl. Judge (NDPS)/NE/  
KKD/Delhi/07.05.2019