

SC No. 391/18
FIR No. 250/18
PS Crime Branch
State v. Mohd. Hussain

02.08.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for accused.

Further part chief examination of PW2 HC Birbal Singh recorded. His further chief examination deferred on the request of accused on the ground that his main counsel is not available today.

PW Inspector Satender Sangwan and ASI Abdul Barkat have sent written request for today.

It is informed that main counsel of accused would not be available even tomorrow. On request, next date of 3.8.2019 stands cancelled.

Put up on 31.10.2019, 01.11.2019 and 02.11.2019 for remaining PE. PW 2 and PWs mentioned at Sl. no. 5 and 7 be summoned for 31.10.2019. PWs mentioned at Sl. no. 1, 9 & 10 be summoned for 1.11.2019, PWs mentioned at Sl. no. 3 be summoned for 02.11.2019. IO ASI Abdul Barkat be summoned for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2019