

SC No. 391/18  
FIR No. 250/18  
PS Crime Branch  
State v. Mohd. Hussain

31.10.2019

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Proxy counsel for Sh. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for accused.

PW-7 examined and discharged.

PW2 HC Birbal Singh is present for his further examination.  
However, his discharged unexamined on the request of accused on the ground that his main counsel is not available today and PW-2 being material witness.

PW Inspector Satender Sangwan has sent written request for today.

ASI Abdul Barkat is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 01.11.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/31.10.2019