

SC No. 391/18  
FIR No. 250/18  
PS Crime Branch  
State v. Mohd. Hussain

02.11.2019

Present: Sh. Tofeeq Ahmad, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for accused.

PW-HC Dharmender has sent written request for today.

IO/ASI Abdul Barkat is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on 27.01.2020, 28.01.2020 and 29.01.2020 for remaining PE. PW-2 HC Birbal and PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 5 and 9 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 27.01.2020. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 1 and 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 28.01.2020 and 29.01.2020. IO is bound down for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.11.2019