

SC No. 391/2019
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Husain

27.01.2020

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is stated to be not being produced from judicial custody.

Sh. C. S.Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 HC Birbal Singh in person.

Inspector Satender Sangwan and IO/ASI Abdul Barkat have sent requests.

PW-2 is further examined-in-chief and partly cross examined. His further cross is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up for further cross of PW-2 at 02:00 pm.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/27.01.2020

At 02:45 pm.

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is stated to be not being produced from judicial custody.

Sh. C. S.Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-2 HC Birbal Singh in person.

PW-2 is further cross examined and discharged.

Copy of evidence recorded today supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused being accused in J/C.

Put up for remaining PE on date already fixed i.e. 28.01.2020.

As requested, bail application of accused is kept pending for date fixed i.e. 28.01.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/27.01.2020