

SC No. 391/2018  
FIR No. 250/2018  
PS: Crime Branch  
State Vs. Mohd. Husain

28.01.2020

At 01:00 pm.

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Witness ASI Sudhir Kumar has been served but has sent his request.

Witness HC Dharmender is present. It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State that it would be appropriate that this witness be examined in presence of regular Addl. PP as he is witness to recovery.

Considering the facts, witness HC Dharmender is discharged unexamined today.

Put up for remaining PE on date already fixed i.e. 29.01.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
North-East/KKD/Delhi/28.01.2020