

SC No. 391/2018
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Mohd. Husain

29.01.2020

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from J/C.

Witness HC Dharmender is present.

IO ASI Abdul Barkat and ASI Sudhir have already sent their requests.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work, witness HC Dharmender is discharged unexamined today.

Put up for remaining PE on 03.04.2020 and 04.04.2020

PWs Inspector Satender Sangwan and HC Dharmender be summoned for 03.04.2020. PW ASI Sudhir be summoned for 04.04.2020.

IO be summoned for both aforesaid dates.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/29.01.2020