

IA No. 05/2020
SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Hussain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch.

05.03.2020

This is the application for calling the status report from Jail No. 12, Central Jail, Mandoli, Delhi in respect of not released moved on behalf of applicant.

Present: None for State.

Sh. C. S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Report dated 04.03.2020 with respect to status of accused Mohd. Hussain received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No. 12, Mandoli, Delhi-93. It is submitted in the report that accused is also required to be detained in case no. 1245/2018, Crime No. 918/08, PS Hafiz Ganj, Distt. Bareilly, UP.

Ld. Counsel for applicant has been apprised about the status of accused and copy of report has been supplied to him.

Considering the facts and in view of report, present application is disposed off.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2020