

CNR No. DLNE01-005032-2018
SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Husain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

17.12.2021 at 3:00 pm.

Present: None for the State.
None for the accused.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused since morning.

In the morning, witness HC Dharmender was present who was discharged unexamined.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and accused is not appearing.

As per the case file, accused appeared on 27.02.2020 and thereafter on 05.03.2020, status report was received from Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 12, Mandoli, Delhi in which it was submitted that accused is also required to be detained in case no. 1245/2018, Crime No. 918/08 PS Hafiz Ganj, District Bareilly, U.P. Since then, neither accused is produced before the Court nor anyone has appeared on his behalf before the Court.

Let report be called from the Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 12, Mandoli, Delhi whether accused Mohd. Hussain is still confined in judicial custody or is transferred to some other jail or is released from custody, for **24-12-2021**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.12.2021