

CNR No. DLNE01-005032-2018

SC No. 391/2018

State Vs. Mohd. Husain

FIR No. 250/2018

PS: Crime Branch

24.12.2021

At 01:00 pm

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused.

Report is received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No. 12, Mandoli, Delhi that accused has been transferred to Bareilly Jail in Case No. 1245/2018, Crime No. 918/08, PS Hafiz Ganj, Distt. Bareilly, U.P. on 05.03.2020.

Considering the report, let Production Warrant of the accused be issued to Superintendent, Bareilly Jail for **13.01.2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 24.12.2021