

CNR No. DLNE01-005032-2018
SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Husain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

13.01.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is not produced from Bareilly Jail.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 7462-7474/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

Let fresh production warrant be issued of the accused to Superintendent, Bareilly Jail in terms of previous order for **10.03.2022.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi 13.01.2022