

SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Husain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.

Warrants of production for producing the accused were ordered to be issued for today, as, the accused is stated to be lodged in Gorakhpur Jail in some other case.

Today, till 10:30 AM, accused has not been produced, so, fresh warrants of production are ordered to be issued for directing the Superintendent of Distt. Jail, Gorakhpur to produce the accused in this court on the next date of hearing.

To come up on **02.08.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/06.06.2022