

SC No. 391/18
State Vs. Mohd. Husain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

02.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused has been produced in JC from Gorakhpur Jail.

Accused submits that some legal aid counsel may be given to him. Accordingly, legal aid counsel from the office of DLSA, North-East, KKD Courts, Delhi is called upon. Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. LAC has appeared and he has been appointed as legal aid counsel for this accused.

In view of huge pendency before this court, be put up on 21.01.2023 for recording evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/02.08.2022