

SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Md. Hussain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

19.7.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail, **absent**.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

IO/SI Abdul Barkat and ASI Dharmender are present.

Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused has submitted that he has no intimation from the accused, nor he is able to contact him.

In view of the same, witness is discharged unexamined.

Now, **Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the accused and notice to his surety**, for the next date of hearing.

The witnesses at serial no. 1 & 3 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **09.10.2024**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.7.2024