

SC NO. 391/2018
STATE VS. MD. HUSSAIN
FIR NO. 250/2018
PS: CRIME BRANCH

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Md. Hussain on bail, absent.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

Witness not present.

Notices issued to the witnesses received back with request for exemption, as they have been deployed in Election Duty.

Since, accused did not appear despite repeated calls since morning.

Let **Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the accused**, for the next date of hearing.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 3 & 5 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **23.04.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/13.01.2025