

SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Md. Hussain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

05.07.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.

Non-Bailable Warrants issued against the accused
received back unexecuted.

Let fresh Non-Bailable Warrants be issued against
the accused and notice to his surety, returnable on **07.08.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/05.07.2025