

SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Md. Hussain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Hussain produced from JC.

Sh. Satender Sangwan, ACP is present. However, he is discharged unexamined, as public witnesses in some other case through VC are being examined.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M), for **29.01.2026** and **30.01.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/17.11.2025