

I.A. NO. 7/2026
SC NO. 391/2018
STATE VS. MOHD. HUSAIN
FIR NO. 250/2018
PS: CRIME BRANCH
U/S: 21 OF NDPS ACT

13.01.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Sakshi Yadav, Id. Deputy LADC for
applicant/accused Mohd. Husain.

IO not present.

Fresh notice be issued to IO for date already fixed
i.e. **29.01.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.01.2026