

**SC NO. 391/2018**  
**STATE VS. MD. HUSSAIN**  
**FIR NO. 250/2018**  
**PS: CRIME BRANCH**

**29.01.2026**

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Mohd. Hussain produced from JC.  
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for the accused.  
SI Abdul Barkat in person.

PW-8 SI Sudhir Kumar has been partly examined in chief. He is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. **30.01.2026**.

PW HC Dharmender and MHC(M) be also summoned for NDOH.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026**