

**SC NO. 391/2018  
STATE VS. MD. HUSSAIN  
FIR NO. 250/2018  
PS: CRIME BRANCH**

**07.02.2026**

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Mohd. Hussain produced from JC.  
Sh. Parveen, Ld. LAC for the accused.  
SI Abdul Barkat in person.

PW-9 ASI Dharmendra has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW-10 SI Abdul Barkat has been examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged. The examination of SI Abdul Barkat was inadvertently mentioned as PW-10. Same be read as PW-11.

No other prosecution witness remains to be examined. In view of the same, PE stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on  
**16.02.2026.**

**(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge  
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/07.02.2026**