

SC No. 391/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Husain
FIR No. 250/2018
PS: Crime Branch

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Parveen, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

The case is listed for recording of SA.

Separate statement of accused u/s. 313 CrPC has been recorded. Accused has submitted that he does not want to lead evidence in defence.

Now, put up for final arguments on **06.03.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.02.2026