

SC No. 391/2018  
State Vs. Mohd. Husain  
FIR No. 250/2018  
PS: Crime Branch  
U/s: 21 NDPS Act

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Convict Mohd. Husain produced from JC.  
Sh. Parveen, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the convict.

The case is listed for order on sentence.

Vide my separate detailed order on sentence, the convict Mohd. Husain has been sentenced to **imprisonment for the period already undergone and further fine of Rs.10,000/-** for committing the offence punishable under Section 21(b) NDPS Act. In default of payment of fine, Simple Imprisonment for 01 month.

**Fine not paid by the convict.**

File be consigned to Record Room, after due compliance.

(PUNEET PAHWA)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/  
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/28.03.2026